
Whitehorse Manor Junior School 

Newsletter Thursday 8th May 2014 

It’s been a busy start to the summer term.  4H and 4P have been to visit The Museum of London 
to learn more about The Victorians, with 4NS’s visit planned for later in the summer term.  Year 5 
also enjoyed themselves at The Science Museum, especially in the Launch Pad exhibit, and Year 
3 will be visiting the London Wetland Centre next week.  A group of dancers from Whitehorse took 
part in the semi-final of the ‘Let Your Feet Compete’ dance competition, coming in 3rd place and 
making it through to the finals to be held at the Fairfield Halls on 7th July.  Meanwhile, our Junior 
choir took second place at the Croydon Performing Arts Festival held last Saturday.  The choir 
also received The Willmets’ prize of £70 which is awarded at the discretion of the judges.  The 
children have been a credit to the school and I would like to thank all the members of staff and 
parents who supported our children during these extra-curricular events.  We really appreciate 
your hard work.  Now that the summer is upon us, with the prospect of sunshine,  please apply 
sun-cream prior to your child coming to school and send them with a protective hat on sunny 
days.  If you want your child to wear a baseball hat for sun protection, then it is school 
policy that this should be a Pegasus baseball hat.  These are now available to buy online via 
our website or from the school office at £4.  Other types of sun hat can be of your own choosing 
and please ensure all school clothing is clearly labelled with your child’s name.  
Finally, please don’t forget that on Thursday May 22nd the school will be CLOSED as we are 
being used as a polling station for local government elections.  I hope  that you enjoy the rest of 
the summer term. 

Dates for your diary 
 
W/c 12th May - Year 6 SATs week 
Thursday 15th May -  Year 3 to the London Wetland Centre 
W/c 19th May - Year 6 residential trip to the Isle of Wight 
Thursday 22nd May– Polling Day– School closed 
Friday 23rd May -  3I class assembly 11.00 am  
Friday 23rd May– Last day of half term 
Monday 2nd June– First day back after half term break  
Thursday 5th June - 4NS to The Museum of London 
Friday 6th June -  5C class assembly 11.00 am 
Friday 13th June - 4NS class assembly 11.00 am 
Friday 20th June - 3S class assembly 11.00 am 
Friday 27th June– INSET Day– School Closed 
Saturday 28th June–  Family Fun Day at EPS 11-2pm 
Tuesday 1st  July - Lower KS2 (3 & 4) Sports’ Day 
Wednesday 2nd July -  Upper KS2 (5 & 6) Sports’ Day 
Wednesday 9th July - Year 6 Production (1.30 pm)  
Thursday 10th July - Year 6 Production (7.00pm) 
Friday 11th July - End of year reports go home 
Tuesday 15th July - Open evening 
Monday 21st July -  Year 6 leavers’ disco 6pm-8pm 
Tuesday 22nd July -  Year 6 leavers’ assembly 11.00 am 
Tuesday 22nd July– Last day of academic year 

 

Don’t forget to check the website on 
www.pegasusacademytrust.org 

Ms. N Achenbach - Head of School 


